Switch Mode Power Supplies
Single Output
AC/DC Power Supply with PFC
Web: www.TriadMagnetics.com
Phone 951-277-0757
Fax 951-277-2757
460 Harley Knox Blvd.
Perris, California 92571 Publish Date: December 4, 2013
AWSP100-5
Description:
The AWSP100-5 is a single output power supply. This power supply is designed for a wide variety
applications where high reliability is desired, including applications for the industrial and
telecommunications markets. Excellent performance specifications are provided, together with
compliance to European EMC (EN55022, Class B and EN61000-3-2), and Low Voltage
directive (TUV EN60950).
Specifications (@25C)
Input Characteristics:
Input Voltage:                 88-264Vac
Input Frequency Range:       47-63Hz
Max Input Current:            1.8A @ Vin (rated)
Max Inrush Current:           20A@110Vac, 40A@220Vac at cold start
Power Factor:       >0.92
Leakage Current:   <3.5mA/240Vac
Output Characteristics:
Output Voltage:    5Vdc
Output Current:        20.0A
Output Power:        100W
Adjustable Output Range: ±10%
Ripple & Noise:   100mV
Load Regulation:              ±1.0%
Line Regulation:          ±0.5%
Efficiency:    75%
Temperature Drift:             <0.03%/°C (10-50°C)
Start-up Time:   300ms max @ 230VAc
Hold-up Time:   20ms min, 100% Load@230Vac
Rise-up Time:                 600ms max, 100% Load@230Vac
Over Current Protection:       At 105%<Load<150%
Over Voltage Protection: At 125%<Load<145%@I/P:115/230VAC. Reset by recycle AC
ON/OFF
General Specifications:
Switching Frequency:  134kHz (PWM) / 67kHz (PFC)
Dimension (LxWxH):  199x98x42
Weight:    560g net, 610g gross
Cooling:    Natural Convection
Isolation Resistance:  I/P—O/P, I/P—FG, O/P—FG: 500VDC/100Mohms
Dielectric Strength:  I/P—O/P: 3KVac; I/P—FG: 2.5KVac; O/P—FG: 0.5KVac 1 min
Warranty:    2 years
Environmental Specifications:
Operating Temperature:  -10° to 60°C
Operating Humidity:  20 to 90% RH, non-condensing
Storage Temperature:   -25 to 75°C
Storage Humidity:   10 to 95% RH, non-condensing
Vibration:          10-55Hz, 2G 1min/cycle, period of 60min, each X, Y & Z axis
EMC & Safety Specifications:
EMC Emissions: Conforms to EN55022,VCCI,CISPR22 Class B (Conducted &
Radiated); IEC-61000-4-2, 61000-4-4, 61000-4-5, 61000-4-11
ESD Susceptibility: EN61000-4-2 (15kV/8kV)
Radiated Susceptibility: EN61000-4-3 (3Vmֿ¹)
Fast Burst: EN61000-4-4 (2kV)
Surge: EN61000-4-5 (1kV/2kV)
Safety Approval: UL 60950 (UL File No: E204980)
 TUV EN60950 (TUV No: 50058679)
Switch Mode Power Supplies
Single Output
AC/DC Power Supply with PFC
Web: www.TriadMagnetics.com
Phone 951-277-0757
Fax 951-277-2757
460 Harley Knox Blvd.
Perris, California 92571 Publish Date: December 4, 2013
Outline Dimensions (mm):
Derating Curve:
Connector Types:
Input: Screw Terminals
Output: Screw Terminals
RoHS Compliance: As of manufacturing date February 2005, all standard products meet the requirements of 2011/65/EU, known as the RoHS initiative.
* Upon printing, this document is considered “uncontrolled”. Please contact Triad Magnetics’ website for the most current version.
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.